

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17652/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2010 in TA No.811/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

C.I.T-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RISHI SHIPPING
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.-on-Record
Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 24.1.2012 the petitioner was directed to file process fee and spare copies for effecting service on the sole respondent. The needful has not been done till date. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks six weeks' time so as to enable her to file fresh process fee and spare copies for effecting service on the respondent.

Prayer is allowed. The needful be done within six weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs.2,000/- as costs. The costs shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Kusum Gulati]	
Court Master		Court Master		

